

GENERAL NOTES

			7.8	
		565 -	JZ TA	
T.5M REAR SETBACK	MAX. 4FT HIGH LANDSCAPE RETAINING AS REQ'D ON SITE	37'-4 1/8" 11.38 1 25'-5 3/4" 25'-5 3/4"	3.05	
	SUITE AMENITY SPACE 183.4 sq ft (min. 162 sq ft)	569 13'-41/8' 4.07 9 A		
		A SIDE SETBACK	570 T 30.06M	<u> </u>
ENTRY 1	24 ¹ -0" 7.32	1 13 1 13 1 13 1 13 1 13 1 13 1 13 1 13	-4 1/8" 4.07 SUITE PARKING PAD	
	DRIVEWAY		51 ⁵	48-10
	- — - — - — x -			

SITE INFORMATION			
CLIENTS:	SHEEHAN RESIDENCE		
ZONING DISTRICT:	RS1		
LEGAL ADDRESS:	LOT 28, PLAN EPP88322, DISTRICT		
	LOT 207, SDYLD		
CIVIC ADDRESS:	2505 KETTLE RIDGE WAY		
	NARAMATA, BC		
ELEVATIONS:			
U/S FOUTING	AS REQ'D BY FROST + BEARING		
TO BASEMENT SLAD	569.75M (89'-10'3/4")		
T/O FOUNDATION WALL	573.36M (99'-9'7/8")		
TO GARAGE	575.24M (99-5")		
I/U MAIN FLOUK	573.4° IM (100°-0°) 573.16M (98'.4")		
FINISHED GRADE FRONT	570.13M(80-2.3/4")		
FINISHED GRADE DACK	370.130 (03-2.374)		
HOUSE AREA:			
BASEMENT	929 60 SOFT		
SECONDARY SUITE	591 60 SQFT		
MAIN FLOOR	1523 20 SQFT		
TOTAL LIVABLE SPACE:	3044.40 SQFT		
GARAGE	515.80 SQFT		
UPPER DECK	518.50 SQFT		
LOWER DECK	519.40 SQFT		
TOTAL UN-LIVABLE SPACE:	1553.70 SQFT		
TOTAL HOUSE AREA:	4598.10 SQFT		
LOT:			
AREA	$13207.10 \text{SQFT} (1227.0 \text{M}^2)$		
SITE COVERAGE	$2556.0 \text{SQFT} (237.46 \text{M}^2)$		
% LOT COVERAGE	19%		
511EINFUKM	AHUN		

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL:

Installation of plumbing and electrical must comply with local and regulations in all aspects.

Outlet locations are to comply with current building code requirements. No electrical or plumbing fixture or outlet or any service run may be installed in or through fire separation walls between suites.

All locations of drains shown in fixtures or fans are just symbols and should be reviewed with owner and contactor before any installation. Locations of drains are subject to the type of fixture being installed.

Design and sizing of HVAC should be done in consultation with a professional as increased focus is being placed on energy savings and indoor air quality. Installation of entire heating system, whether electric, forced air or warm water, must comply with manufactures directions and local code and

 \mathbf{O}

reaulations. Fuel burning appliances, including furnaces, fireplaces and stoves, to be provided with combustion air supply from the exterior.

Except where it can be shown to be unnecessary a space shall be provided between the insulation and the sheathing, and vents shall be installed **FINISHING**: to permit the transfer of moisture from the space to the exterior. The unobstructed vent area shall be not less than 1/300 of the insulated ceiling area.

Where the roof slope is less than 1 in 6 or in roofs that are constructed with roof joists, the unobstructed vent area shall be not less than 1/150 of the insulated ceiling area.

Roofs shall be protected with roofing, including flashing, installed to shed rain effectively and prevent water due to ice damming from entering the All doors and windows must meet or exceed new standard performance and installation Standards. roof. All drainage, downspouts, and roof drains to be confirmed by truss supplier and contractor. All roof drains must conform to Part 7 of the BCBC. Coat and Clothing closets shall have one rod and shelf. Linen closets shall have 5 shelfs if possible and broom closets shall have one set and Clothing closets shall have one rod and shelf. Eave protection shall be provided on shingle, shake or tile roofs, extending from the edge of the roof a minimum of 900 mm up the roof slope to a All millwork and cabinets to be determined in consultation with millwork and cabinet suppliers. line not less than 300 mm inside the inner face of the exterior wall.

Sealant shall be provided between masonry, siding or stucco and the adjacent door and window frames or trim, including sills, unless such

BUILDING ENVELOPE:

insulation, a continuous air barrier and a vapour barrier.

line where the cladding substrates change.

All walls, ceilings and floors separating conditioned space from unconditioned space, the exterior air or the ground shall be provided with thermal Ends of wood joists, beams and other members framing into masonry or concrete shall be treated to prevent decay where the bottom of the Flashing shall be installed at every horizontal junction between cladding elements, every horizontal offset in the cladding, and every horizontal Flash at all unprotected openings.

locations are completely protected from the entry of rain. Sealant shall be provided at vertical joints between different cladding materials unless the joint is suitably lapped or flashed to prevent the entry

of rain. Minimum distance between finished grade and exterior cladding must be 8in.

Sealant shall be provided where required to prevent the entry of water into the structure.

INSULATION: Minimum requirements: Heated Floors RSI 2.32 (R-13.2)

	UPRISE DESIGN + DRAFTING INC.LAKE COUNTRY, BCPH: 778.480.0341
м м) 5	2505 KETTLE RIDGE WAY SHEEHAN RESIDENCE DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2022 SCALE: AS NOTED
shelf.	GENERAL NOTES 1. ALL PLANS AND DIMENSIONS MUST BE REVIEWED BY CONTRACTOR BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND MUST VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWING AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO WORK BEING DONE. 2. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT BUILDING CODES, BY-LAWS AND REGULATIONS. 3. THESE PLANS ARE FOR A SINGLE PROJECT AND THE COPYRIGHT BELONGS TO UPRISE DESIGN + DRAFTING INC. THE DESIGN MUST NOT BE COPIED AND THESE DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE DUPLICATED BY ANY PERSONS. REVISIONS 3 02/07/2022 - CHANGED POSITION OF HOUSE ON LOT 2 10/13/2021 - ADDED SUSP SLAB UNDER GARAGE - ADJUSTED FRONT ENTRY STEPS - UPDATED DETAILS AS PER STEP 3 ENERGY CODE 1 05/18/2021 1 05/18/2021 1 DATE DESCRIPTION SITE PLANK

SHEET 2 OF 10

TLE RIDGE WAY 7A, BC
BY FROST + BEARING (89'-10 3/4") (99'-9 7/8") (99'-5") (100'-0") (98'-4") (89'-2 3/4")
QFT
QFT
SQFT
SQFT

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE CALCULATIONS

FRONT ELEVATION TOTAL EBF = $87.61M^2$ (943.1 SQFT)

LIMITING DISTANCE = 10.53M/2 = 5.26 32.23% ALLOWED AREA ALLOWED = 303.96 SQFT AREA PROVIDED = 203.9 SQFT

LEFT ELEVATION TOTAL EBF = $65.79M^2$ (708.2 SQFT)

LIMITING DISTANCE = 10.40M/2 = 5.20N 39.70% ALLOWED AREA ALLOWED = 281.15 SQFT AREA PROVIDED = 59.0 SQFT

BACK ELEVATION TOTAL EBF = 178.53M² (1921.8 SQFT)

LIMITING DISTANCE = 18.13M/2 = 9.06 34.0% ALLOWED AREA ALLOWED = 653.41 SQFT AREA PROVIDED = 562 SQFT

RIGHT ELEVATION TOTAL EBF = $50.52M^2$ (543.8 SQFT)

LIMITING DISTANCE = 7.77M/2 = 3.88M 26.2% ALLOWED AREA ALLOWED = 142.47 SQFT AREA PROVIDED = 47.3 SQFT



Degree Days for Kelowna: 3400 Climate Zone: 5 (3000 to 3999 HDD)

- RSI is for effective insulation for total assembly (* denotes where insulation adjustments are permitted with HRV)
- Ceiling below Attics RSI 8.67 (R-49,2)* Roof Joist Assemblies (Cathedral Ceilings/Flat Roofs) RSI 4.67 (R-26.5)
- Exterior Walls (above grade) RSI 3.08 (R-17.5)* Floors over unheated spaces RSI 4.67 (R-26.5)
- Foundation Walls RSI 2.98 (R-16.9)
- Unheated Floors Above Frost Line RSI 1.96 (R-11.1) Unheated Floors below frost line (Insulation not required)
- Slabs-on-Grade with an integral Footing RSI 1.96 (R-11.1)
- All interior and exterior finishes shall be specified by owner.
- Finishing shown on plans shall be confirmed by owner.
- Soffits to be stained T&G pine or perforated aluminum on all exterior trusses as noted on plans.
- It is recommended that suitable water resistant backer board be used in all high moisture areas.
- Exterior Doors shall be solid core and weather striped. Garage doors to dwelling to be solid core, weather stripped and self closing.